3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Link Connector

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Link Connector
.100" IDC, Wiremount, Hermaphroditic 381 Series
TS-2098-D
Sheet 4 of 4
Table 1: Available Products and Color Code Designation
Product Number Cover Shape
O. D. / Wire Type
Wire Size
AWG / mm2
Marking /
Shape
Color
Body Cover Code
38104-0018-000 FL 2.54 Flat Cable 18 / 0.75 3M Black Black 0
38104-E018-E00 FL 2.1 - 2.4 Discrete 18 / 0.75 3M Black Orange  E
38104-F018-F00 FL 1.8 - 2.1 Discrete 18 / 0.75 3M Black Yellow F
38104-0020-100 FL 2.54 Flat Cable 20 / 0.50 3M Gray Black 1
38104-E020-G00 FL 2.1 - 2.4 Discrete 20 / 0.50 3M Gray Orange G
38104-F020-H00 FL 1.8 - 2.1 Discrete 20 / 0.50 3M Gray Yellow H
38104-M018-M0M FL 2.54 Flat Cable 18 / 0.75 CC Link/LT Blue Blue M
38104-A018-A0M FL 2.1 - 2.4 Discrete 18 / 0.75 CC Link/LT Blue D.Green A
38104-B018-B0M FL 1.8 - 2.1 Discrete 18 / 0.75 CC Link/LT Blue L.Green B
Note: Contact 3M Technical Service for cable or wire information
38104-0018-000 FL 38104-E018-E00 FL 38104-F018-F00 FL
38104-0020-100 FL 38104-E020-G00 FL 38104-F020-H00 FL
38104-M018-M0M FL 38104-A018-A0M FL 38104-B018-B0M FL